SARATOGA - August 3, 2025 - Race 8
STAKES Troy S. Grade 2 - Thoroughbred
FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD.

Distance: Five And One Half Furlongs On The Turf Current Track Record: (Cogburn - 59.80 - June 8, 2024)

Purse: $300,000 Guaranteed
Available Money: $300,000

Value of Race: $300,000 1st $165,000, 2nd $60,000, 3rd $36,000, 4th $18,000, 5th $12,000, 6th $9,000

Weather: Clear, 84° Track: Firm

Off at: 5:12 Start: Good for all except 3 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)
4Jul25 MsAR? 3 Bring Theband Home (Castellano, Javier)
28Jun25 3BAQ4 2 Twenty Six Black (Prat, Flavien)
21Jun25 SLRL? 1  Determined Kingdom (Santana, Jr., Ricardo)
8Jun25 2SAR® 4 Alogon (Ortiz, Jr., Irad)
28Jun25 *BAQ! 6  Senbei (Franco, Manuel)
27Jun2s °cb* 5  Let My People Go (Ortiz, Jose)
7

4Jul25 sAR® Our Shot (Rosario, Joel)

Fractional Times: 21.38 43.39 54.45
Split Times: (22:01) (11:06) (5:93)
Run-Up: 95 feet

Winner:

Wgt M/E
124 b

122
122
122
124
122
126

o T

T o oT ¢

PP

N o bhEFEN®

Final Time: 1:00.38

Winner's sire standing at Spendthrift Farm

Breeder: Live Oak Stud
Owner: Live Oak Plantation
Trainer: Casse, Mark

Scratched Horse(s): Full Moon Madness (Main-Track-Only)

Total WPS Pool: $881,826

Pgm Horse Win  Place
3 Bring Theband Home 3.30 2.20
2 Twenty Six Black 5.30

1 Determined Kingdom

Show
2.10
3.50
4.70

Wager Type
$1.00 Exacta
$0.50 Trifecta
$1.00 Pick 3

$1.00 Daily Double

$0.10 Superfecta

Start 1/4

3 1!

7 66 1/2
5 31/2
4 41 1/2
2 53

1 21/2
6 7

inning Numbers

1-4

3-2

3-2-1

6-1-3 (3 correct)
1-3

3-2-

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff
5.80
12.75
10.60
4.45
8.15

Fin
1112
21

31 1/4
4Nose
52 14

6

N o h~ERPN

Pgm Horse Name

3 Bring Theband Home
Twenty Six Black

Determined Kingdom
Alogon
Senbei
Let My People Go
Our Shot

Start

3
7
5
4
2
1
6

1/4
11
66112
31 1/2
22
53172
21
713

3/8
1112
66
A112
q1112
54112
H112
421

Str
14

EQUIBASE

Vi

Odds

0.65*
10.80
14.00

3.30
10.30
10.80
27.50

Bring Theband Home, Bay Gelding, by Into Mischief out of Tizatude, by Street Cry (IRE). Foaled Feb 15, 2020 in Florida.

Pool
685,799
324,619
124,743
138,323
170,351

=]

ideo Race Repla;

Comments

bumped st, held clear
chased 3-2w, belatedly
chased ins, mild kick

tip 3w 5/16, mild bid
chased 3-2w, outkicked
chased 3-2w, weakened
5w 1/4, eased, walked

Trainers: 3 - Casse, Mark; 2 - De Paz, Horacio; 1 - Trombetta, Michael; 4 - Allard, Edward; 6 - Clement, Miguel; 5 - Sharp, Joe; 7 - Terranova I, John

Owners:

Bilinski, Darlene; 5 - TEC Racing (Elliott S. Logan); 7 - Gatsas Stables, Schoenfeld, Steven and Terranova Il, John P.;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

3 - Live Oak Plantation; 2 -Roger Cimbora, Jr.; 1 - The Estate of R. Larry Johnson; 4 -Charles T. Matses; 6 - Reeves Thoroughbred Racing and

BRING THEBAND HOME got bumped at the start by TWENTY SIX BLACK, who broke outwards, came under coaxing and showed the way in hand just off
the inside and then along the inside, took the inside route into upper stretch and was roused straightened away, edged clear to inside the eighth pole, dug in
and held well and clear to the finish. TWENTY SIX BLACK broke out at the start, chased three then two wide coming under encouragement at the
five-sixteenths, swung four wide into upper stretch, kicked on belatedly to the finish cutting into the winner's margin to the wire. DETERMINED KINGDOM
chased along the inside patiently handled until set down taking the inside route into upper stretch, then offered up a mild kick to secure the show honors.
ALOGON chased just off the inside until tipped three wide with five-sixteenths to go, advanced given a notch to work with, got let out spinning three to four
wide at the top of the stretch, offered up a mild bid. SENBEI chased three then two wide under urging from the seven-sixteenths, spun just off the inside for
home, offered up a bid but was outkicked. LET MY PEOPLE GO coaxed from the start, chased three then two wide coming under coaxing near the quarter
pole, cornered just off the inside into upper stretch, weakened in the drive. OUR SHOT chased four to five paths off the inside down the backstretch growing
detached at the tail of the field, tucked to the two path through the turn, went five wide into upper stretch and was eased home to the finish, then got
escorted back by outrider and walked off under his own power.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=SAR&CY=USA&DATE=08/03/2025&RACE=8&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=SAR&CY=USA&DATE=08/03/2025&RACE=8&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://pubads.g.doubleclick.net/gampad/clk?id=5036636125&iu=/2542414/EQ_Click_Sire_Spendthrift_IntoMischief
http://pubads.g.doubleclick.net/gampad/clk?id=5036636125&iu=/2542414/EQ_Click_Sire_Spendthrift_IntoMischief
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

