SARATOGA - August 3, 2025 - Race 8

STAKES Troy S. Grade 2 - Thoroughbred FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD.

Distance: Five And One Half Furlongs On The Turf Current Track Record: (Cogburn - 59.80 - June 8, 2024)

Purse: \$300,000 Guaranteed Available Money: \$300,000

Value of Race: \$300,000 1st \$165,000, 2nd \$60,000, 3rd \$36,000, 4th \$18,000, 5th \$12,000, 6th \$9,000

Weather: Clear, 84° Track: Firm

Off at: 5:12 Start: Good for all except 3 Timing Method: Electronic



Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
4Jul25 11SAR1	3	Bring Theband Home (Castellano, Javier)	124 b	3	3	11	1 ^{1/2}	14	1 1 1/2	0.65*	bumped st, held clear
28Jun25 ³ BAQ ⁴	2	Twenty Six Black (Prat, Flavien)	122 b	2	7	66 1/2	6 ¹⁵	5 ¹	21	10.80	chased 3-2w, belatedly
21Jun25 ⁶ LRL ²	1	Determined Kingdom (Santana, Jr., Ricardo)	122 b	1	5	3 ^{1/2}	4 ³	2 ¹ 1/2	3 ¹ 1/4	14.00	chased ins, mild kick
8Jun25 12SAR3	4	Alogon (Ortiz, Jr., Irad)	122	4	4	4 ¹ 1/2	3 ^{Head}	3 ^{1/2}	4 ^{Nose}	3.30	tip 3w 5/16, mild bid
28Jun25 ³ BAQ ¹	6	Senbei (Franco, Manuel)	124 b	6	2	5 ³	5 ¹ 1/2	6 ³⁰	5 ^{2 1/4}	10.30	chased 3-2w, outkicked
27Jun25 9CD1	5	Let My People Go (Ortiz, Jose)	122 b	5	1	2 ^{1/2}	2 ¹	4 ¹	6	10.80	chased 3-2w, weakened
4Jul25 11SAR6	7	Our Shot (Rosario, Joel)	126 b	7	6	7	7	7		27.50	5w 1/4, eased, walked

Fractional Times: 21.38 43.39 54.45 Final Time: 1:00.38

Split Times: (22:01) (11:06) (5:93)

Run-Up: 95 feet

Winner: Bring Theband Home, Bay Gelding, by Into Mischief out of Tizatude, by Street Cry (IRE). Foaled Feb 15, 2020 in Florida.

INTO Mischief

Winner's sire standing at Spendthrift Farm

Breeder: Live Oak Stud **Owner:** Live Oak Plantation **Trainer:** Casse, Mark

Scratched Horse(s): Full Moon Madness (Main-Track-Only)

Total WPS Pool: \$881,826

rgm	Horse
3	Bring Theband Home
2	Twenty Six Black
1	Determined Kingdom

Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
3.30	2.20	2.10	\$1.00 Exacta	3-2	5.80	685,799
	5.30	3.50	\$0.50 Trifecta	3-2-1	12.75	324,619
		4.70	\$1.00 Pick 3	6-1-3 (3 correct)	10.60	124,743
			\$1.00 Daily Double	1-3	4.45	138,323
			\$0.10 Superfecta	3-2-1-4	8.15	170,351

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin			
3	Bring Theband Home	3	1 ¹	1 ^{1/2}	14	1 1 1/2			
2	Twenty Six Black	7	6 ^{6 1/2}	6 ⁶	5 ⁷	2 ^{1 1/2}			
1	Determined Kingdom	5	3 ¹ 1/2	4 ¹ 1/2	2 ⁴	3 ² 1/2			
4	Alogon	4	4 ²	3 ¹ 1/2	3 ^{5 1/2}	4 ^{3 3/4}			
6	Senbei	2	5 ^{3 1/2}	5 ^{4 1/2}	6 ⁸	5 ^{3 3/4}			
5	Let My People Go	1	2 ¹	2 ^{1/2}	4 ⁶	6 ⁶			
7	Our Shot	6	7 ¹³	7 ²¹	7 ³⁸				

Trainers: 3 - Casse, Mark; 2 - De Paz, Horacio; 1 - Trombetta, Michael; 4 - Allard, Edward; 6 - Clement, Miguel; 5 - Sharp, Joe; 7 - Terranova II, John

Owners: 3 - Live Oak Plantation; 2 -Roger Cimbora, Jr.; 1 - The Estate of R. Larry Johnson; 4 -Charles T. Matses; 6 - Reeves Thoroughbred Racing and Bilinski, Darlene; 5 - TEC Racing (Elliott S. Logan); 7 - Gatsas Stables, Schoenfeld, Steven and Terranova II, John P.;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

BRING THEBAND HOME got bumped at the start by TWENTY SIX BLACK, who broke outwards, came under coaxing and showed the way in hand just off the inside and then along the inside, took the inside route into upper stretch and was roused straightened away, edged clear to inside the eighth pole, dug in and held well and clear to the finish. TWENTY SIX BLACK broke out at the start, chased three then two wide coming under encouragement at the five-sixteenths, swung four wide into upper stretch, kicked on belatedly to the finish cutting into the winner's margin to the wire. DETERMINED KINGDOM chased along the inside patiently handled until set down taking the inside route into upper stretch, then offered up a mild kick to secure the show honors. ALOGON chased just off the inside until tipped three wide with five-sixteenths to go, advanced given a notch to work with, got let out spinning three to four wide at the top of the stretch, offered up a mild bid. SENBEI chased three then two wide under urging from the seven-sixteenths, spun just off the inside for home, offered up a bid but was outkicked. LET MY PEOPLE GO coaxed from the start, chased three then two wide coming under coaxing near the quarter pole, cornered just off the inside into upper stretch, weakened in the drive. OUR SHOT chased four to five paths off the inside down the backstretch growing detached at the tail of the field, tucked to the two path through the turn, went five wide into upper stretch and was eased home to the finish, then got escorted back by outrider and walked off under his own power.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.